HB0874/643728/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 874 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in lines 6 and 30, in each instance, strike "**DIRECTOR**" and substitute "<u>CHIEF COUNSEL</u>".

On page 3, in line 6, strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "CHIEF COUNSEL".

On page 4, in line 6, strike "UNIT" and substitute "<u>ATTORNEY GENERAL</u>"; and strike beginning with "ATTORNEY" in line 7 down through the second "THE" in line 8.